
(2) 세출결산총괄

구 분 예산액
㉮

예산성립후
증감액
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예산현액
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지출액
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다음연도 이월액

보조금
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계
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이월
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계속비
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계
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보조금
정산잔액
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예산절감액
⑤

계획변경등
집행사유미
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⑦
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⑧

예비비
⑨

(단위:원)

※다음연도 이월액은 자금없는 이월액을 포함, 자금없는 이월액은 ( )로 별도 표시

합 계 780,739,006,000 155,096,454,116 935,835,460,116 725,885,629,837
152,267,082,860 78,103,864,400 74,163,218,460

9,282,588,443 48,400,158,976
7,771,072,773 307,270

(1,083,660,000) (1,050,000,000) (33,660,000) 40,628,778,933

일반공공행정 32,159,366,000 11,483,267,312 43,642,633,312 30,197,654,467
8,299,203,020 5,414,123,190 2,885,079,830

77,075,770 5,068,700,055
124,667,870

4,944,032,185

공공질서및안전 16,521,229,000 6,196,178,623 22,717,407,623 14,687,289,300
6,703,508,440 5,164,528,440 1,538,980,000

258,361,823 1,068,248,060
365,766,600

702,481,460

교육 3,533,623,000 598,412,470 4,132,035,470 4,077,730,140 54,305,330
54,305,330

문화및관광 55,583,394,000 22,292,612,610 77,876,006,610 41,361,549,262
25,691,410,270 15,976,224,340 9,715,185,930

100,758,947 10,722,288,131
79,294,543

10,642,993,588

환경 148,525,072,000 23,506,015,691 172,031,087,691 136,577,939,501
27,419,371,780 16,069,841,400 11,349,530,380

2,142,171,479 5,891,604,931
2,764,475,563

(70,000,000) (70,000,000) 3,127,129,368

사회복지 131,885,058,000 1,767,281,700 133,652,339,700 129,324,251,130
1,185,757,230 149,540,310 1,036,216,920

1,808,535,662 1,333,795,678
585,815,888

747,979,790

보건 10,624,125,000 2,756,338,000 13,380,463,000 10,631,855,390
1,146,250,000 1,086,150,000 60,100,000

590,756,990 1,011,600,620
282,185,620

729,415,000

농림해양수산 216,604,106,000 58,791,060,184 275,395,166,184 202,217,281,538
57,152,236,010 26,975,463,450 30,176,772,560

3,838,359,910 12,187,288,726
2,517,494,240

(1,013,660,000) (980,000,000) (33,660,000) 9,669,794,486

산업ㆍ중소기업및에너지 9,027,342,000 296,154,000 9,323,496,000 8,679,376,985 188,938,780 455,180,235
174,126,300

281,053,935

교통및물류 29,172,838,000 3,174,855,940 32,347,693,940 25,296,957,140
4,603,960,450 1,328,600,500 3,275,359,950

109,899,612 2,336,876,738
624,729,388

1,712,147,350

국토및지역개발 35,178,470,000 25,177,959,586 60,356,429,586 36,780,556,183
20,065,385,660 5,939,392,770 14,125,992,890

96,123,270 3,414,364,473
232,895,841

3,181,468,632

예비비 1,417,975,000 △943,682,000 474,293,000 474,293,000
474,293,000

기타 90,506,408,000 90,506,408,000 86,053,188,801 71,606,200 4,381,612,999
19,620,920 307,270

4,361,684,809

일반회계 683,258,794,000 141,237,564,905 824,496,358,905 638,469,347,854
133,399,705,230 68,956,211,710 64,443,493,520

9,225,656,710 43,401,649,111
7,576,242,323 307,270

(1,083,660,000) (1,050,000,000) (33,660,000) 35,825,099,518



구 분 예산액
㉮

예산성립후
증감액
㉯

예산현액
㉰=㉮+㉯

지출액
㉱

다음연도 이월액

보조금
반납금
㉳

집행잔액 ㉴=㉰-㉱-㉲-㉳

계
㉲=

①+②+③

명시
이월
①

사고
이월
②

계속비
이월
③

계
㉴=④+⑤
+⑥+⑦+⑧+⑨

보조금
정산잔액
④

예산절감액
⑤

계획변경등
집행사유미
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일반공공행정 32,159,366,000 11,483,267,312 43,642,633,312 30,197,654,467
8,299,203,020 5,414,123,190 2,885,079,830

77,075,770 5,068,700,055
124,667,870

4,944,032,185

공공질서및안전 16,521,229,000 6,196,178,623 22,717,407,623 14,687,289,300
6,703,508,440 5,164,528,440 1,538,980,000

258,361,823 1,068,248,060
365,766,600

702,481,460

교육 3,533,623,000 598,412,470 4,132,035,470 4,077,730,140 54,305,330
54,305,330

문화및관광 53,224,021,000 22,292,612,610 75,516,633,610 39,282,527,592
25,691,410,270 15,976,224,340 9,715,185,930

100,758,947 10,441,936,801
79,294,543

10,362,642,258

환경 57,044,799,000 12,048,958,780 69,093,757,780 54,689,147,618
8,610,682,150 6,922,188,710 1,688,493,440

2,141,166,236 3,652,761,776
2,571,680,553

(70,000,000) (70,000,000) 1,081,081,223

사회복지 130,911,441,000 1,767,281,700 132,678,722,700 128,462,277,750
1,185,757,230 149,540,310 1,036,216,920

1,760,234,032 1,270,453,688
583,780,448

686,673,240

보건 10,624,125,000 2,756,338,000 13,380,463,000 10,631,855,390
1,146,250,000 1,086,150,000 60,100,000

590,756,990 1,011,600,620
282,185,620

729,415,000

농림해양수산 216,393,118,000 58,791,060,184 275,184,178,184 202,063,617,958
57,152,236,010 26,975,463,450 30,176,772,560

3,838,359,910 12,129,964,306
2,517,494,240

(1,013,660,000) (980,000,000) (33,660,000) 9,612,470,066

산업ㆍ중소기업및에너지 8,878,611,000 296,154,000 9,174,765,000 8,538,271,305 181,313,920 455,179,775
174,126,300

281,053,475

교통및물류 29,172,838,000 3,174,855,940 32,347,693,940 25,296,957,140
4,603,960,450 1,328,600,500 3,275,359,950

109,899,612 2,336,876,738
624,729,388

1,712,147,350

국토및지역개발 34,114,655,000 22,776,127,286 56,890,782,286 35,400,201,273
20,006,697,660 5,939,392,770 14,067,304,890

96,123,270 1,387,760,083
232,895,841

1,154,864,242

예비비 1,217,975,000 △943,682,000 274,293,000 274,293,000
274,293,000

기타 89,462,993,000 89,462,993,000 85,141,817,921 71,606,200 4,249,568,879
19,620,920 307,270

4,229,640,689

기타특별회계 97,480,212,000 13,858,889,211 111,339,101,211 87,416,281,983
18,867,377,630 9,147,652,690 9,719,724,940

56,931,733 4,998,509,865
194,830,450

4,803,679,415

문화및관광 2,359,373,000 2,359,373,000 2,079,021,670 280,351,330
280,351,330

환경 91,480,273,000 11,457,056,911 102,937,329,911 81,888,791,883
18,808,689,630 9,147,652,690 9,661,036,940

1,005,243 2,238,843,155
192,795,010

2,046,048,145



구 분 예산액
㉮
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사회복지 973,617,000 973,617,000 861,973,380 48,301,630 63,341,990
2,035,440

61,306,550

농림해양수산 210,988,000 210,988,000 153,663,580 57,324,420
57,324,420

산업ㆍ중소기업및에너지 148,731,000 148,731,000 141,105,680 7,624,860 460
460

국토및지역개발 1,063,815,000 2,401,832,300 3,465,647,300 1,380,354,910
58,688,000 58,688,000

2,026,604,390
2,026,604,390

예비비 200,000,000 200,000,000 200,000,000
200,000,000

기타 1,043,415,000 1,043,415,000 911,370,880 132,044,120
132,044,120


